Veri-Q PCR 316
QD-P100
User Manual
Apr. 2020
Cat No. 9R501
User Instructions
Common name : Gene amplification device
Brand name : Veri-Q PCR 316

1
AC Adapter
- Model designation : SNP-A127-M
- Manufacturer : SKYNET ELECTRONIC CO LTD,
- Input : 100-250V, 3-1,5 A, 50 / 60 Hz
- Output : 12 V dc, 9 A
1
Main power cable (EU) 1
USB cable A to B 1
Labchip case 1
Labchip 1
Rubber 1
Optional Components
Chip cradle 1
SW CD 1
Common name Gene amplification device
Brand name Veri-Q PCR 316
Model name QD-P100
Software QD-P100 RTPCR_2.00 Ver
Temperature range 40 ~ 120 ℃
Temperature accuracy ±0.3℃ at 90℃setting condition
Temperature uniformity ±0.3℃ within 30 seconds at 90°C setting
Input rating 12 V dc
Input current 9A
Detection Photo diode
Ports USB
Weight 4.7Kg
Dimension 274x170x206mm
Fluorescence Wavelength
(Excitation)
FAM – 483±18nm
HEX – 534±12.5nm
Cy5 – 628±19nm
Texas Red – 586±13nm
Fluorescence Wavelength
(Emission)
FAM – 535±24nm
HEX – 572±16.5nm
Cy5 – 692±23.5nm
Texas Red – 623±15nm
Fluorescence type FAM, HEX, Cy5, Texas Red,
Battery Coin battery (CR2032)
16 17
Veri-Q PCR 316 QD-P100  User Manual
3-1-3. Device Structure and Name
1. Front View
2. Top View
3. Rear View
4. Side View
3-1-4. How to Install Product
1. Device Connection
1) Open the hard case.
2)  Check whether nothing is wrong
with the components and the
device.
3) Connect the adapter to the power
port.
4)  Connect the AC inlet of the AC
adapter to the main power cable.
5) Connect to the power outlet.
18 19
Veri-Q PCR 316 QD-P100  User Manual
6) Install QDInstallManager.exe
2. Computer Connection
In the back of QD-P100 system, there is a power connection port, and a data transmission cable
connection (USB port) for sending and receiving data to and from the computer.
Follow the following procedure to install the QD-P100 system and connect it to the computer.
7)  Connect the cable to the USB port at
the back of QD-P100 system.
8)  Connect the opposite side of the
USB cable to the computer.
3. Precautions upon Installation
Please install the product according to the manual. If the location of the product installation is